CRI TM112-110901 Sept. 2011  1
P.O. Box 2048 Dalton Georgia 30722-2048
706.278.3176
carpet-rug.org
Standard Test Method for Evaluation of Solid Particulate
Removal Effectiveness Using X-Ray Fluorescence
Techniques for Evaluating Cleaning Effectiveness of
Residential/Commercial and Central Vacuum Cleaners

practice.
5.4  There is no established correlation between field and laboratory results.    However,
the relative differences between equipment tested under this specific test method
provide a  means for performance comparisons.
CRI TM112-110901 Sept. 2011  3
6. Apparatus
6.1  X-ray Fluorescence Instrumentation (See Annex A.6.1)
6.2  Voltage-Regulator System (See Annex A.6.2)
6.3  Reciprocating Conveyor or equivalent (See Annex A.6.3)
6.4  XRF Instrument Stand or equivalent (See Annex A.6.4)
6.5  Non-metallic Grid Riser or equivalent (See Annex A.6.5)
6.6  XRF sample cup. (See Annex A.6.6)
6.7  Weight Scales (See Annex A.6.7)
6.8  Carpet Pile Comb with plastic teeth. (See Annex A.6.8)
6.9  Control Vacuum Cleaner  (See Annex A.6.9)
6.10  Drum Tumbler/Ball Mill (See Annex A.6.10)
6.11 Carpet Sample Rack  (See Annex A.6.11)
6.12  Jar Mill and Bell Jar (See Annex A.6.12)
6.13  Chrome Alloy Ball Bearings (See Annex A.6.13)
6.14  Vacuum Gauge (See Annex A.6.14)
6.15 Tachometer scaled in feet/second. (See Annex A.6.15)
6.16 USA Standard Test Sieve  No.16 and Standard 8” Round Layer Cake Pan (See Annex
A.6.16)
6.17 Temperature Controlled Air Circulating Oven (See Annex A.6.17)
7. Reagents and Materials
7.1  Soiling compounds suitable for XRF detection range (XRF soil). (See Annex A.7.1)
Table 1 – Suitable XRF Soiling Compounds
Iron Oxide Fe3O4